TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MyClassicGarage, LLC		02/15/2022	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Speed Digital, LLC	
Street Address:	5523-B Lakeview Rd	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4526305	DEALER ACCELERATE
Registration Number:	4260927	MY CLASSIC GARAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7049456735 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704-945-6710 Phone: Email: inipp@apwlaw.us **Correspondent Name:** John C. Nipp Address Line 1: PO Box 567

Address Line 4: Monroe, NORTH CAROLINA 28111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Nipp
SIGNATURE:	/john c. nipp/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0376

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between MyClassicGarage, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having a place of business at 5523-B Lakeview Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 ("Assignor") and Speed Digital, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having a place of business at 5523-B Lakeview Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned the following trademarks and corresponding United States federal trademark registrations, collectively referred to herein as the "Marks":

Mark <u>U.S. Trademark Registration No.</u>

DEALER ACCELERATE 4,526,305 MY CLASSIC GARAGE 4,260,927

WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2019, pursuant to a Contribution Agreement Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the Marks for purposes of recording the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and perfecting the assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby confirms assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks; and furthermore, to the extent the Contribution Agreement did not assign the Marks to Assignee, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, *munc pro tunc* effective January 1, 2019, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in an to the Marks, together with the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of an symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

Agreed to and accepted this 15th day of February, 2022 by:

MyClassicGarage, LLC

Neil Pitt

RECORDED: 02/23/2022

Chief Executive Officer

Speed Digital, LLC

Neil Pitt

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0377